## **BIt Market Services**

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0804-95-2015

Data/Ora Ricezione 22 Dicembre 2015 12:26:17

MTA - Star

Societa' : ANSALDO STS

Identificativo : 67245

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : ANSALDON07 - Razeto Andrea

Tipologia : IROS 13

Data/Ora Ricezione : 22 Dicembre 2015 12:26:17

Data/Ora Inizio : 22 Dicembre 2015 12:41:18

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Ansaldo STS Awarded MBTA Contract

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.

Ansaldo STS S.p.A.

Via Paolo Mantovani, 3-5 - 16151 Genoa - Italy Issued Capital € 100.000.000,00 - fully paid up Company Registration number Genoa Chambre of Commerce R.E.A. n. 421689

Fiscal Code and Value Added Tax n. 01371160662

Direction and coordination of Hitachi Ltd **Press Office:** 

Tel. +39 010 6552068 - Fax +39 010 6552939

www.ansaldo-sts.com

Genoa, December 22<sup>nd</sup> 2015

## **Ansaldo STS Awarded MBTA PTC Contract**

 Ansaldo STS awarded 338 million USD contract to furnish a complete PTC system for the MBTA

Ansaldo STS was awarded a \$338 million contract from Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority (MBTA) to furnish a complete Positive Train Control (PTC) system on their entire Commuter Rail network.

This newly awarded project represents an additional stepping stone for Ansaldo STS in becoming a recognized rail technology system integrator in North America, a role that Ansaldo STS successfully plays in multiple turnkey projects around the world.

Ansaldo STS's scope of work will include design, integration, delivery of materials, on board and field installation, testing, commissioning, technical support and documentation for the PTC system.

The PTC system will provide an integrated ACSES II and I-ETMS based PTC systems on all commuter rail lines, thus enabling the Authority to meet its obligations under the Federal Railroad Administration (FRA) requirements.

Ansaldo STS CEO, Stefano Siragusa, is "proud to work with MBTA on their new PTC system. We are confident that our world renowned products and experienced technological capabilities will provide the utmost safety to their future system".

Ansaldo STS is a leader in the global rail market, with over a century of experience in developing and supplying leading edge technologies in the Americas, Australia, and around the world.

External Relations:

Investor Relations:

Ansaldo STS

Andrea Razeto, tel. +39 010 6552068

andrea.razeto@ansaldo-sts.com

Ansaldo STS
Roberto Corsanego, tel. +39 010 6552076
roberto.corsanego@ansaldo-sts.com

Fine Comunicato n.0804-	-95
-------------------------	-----

Numero di Pagine: 3